
 2025 Committees, Ministries and Programs 
 Standing Committees 
 Program Committees (Policy F-1) 

 Committee Chair Vestry Representative Contact email 

Christian Education-
Adult (Policy F-4) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Emily Doane Ashley Hillis ashley.hillis 
@ststephensor.org 

Christian Education-
Children and Youth 
(Policy F-4) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Ashley Hillis and  
Linda Twohig 

Ashley Hillis ashley.hillis 
@ststephensor.org 

Evangelism (Policy F-6) 
Vestry Rep required 

Brittany Shassere Tyler Walker tyler.walker 
@ststephensor.org 

Liturgics (Policy F-15) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Father Norman Ben Shassere ben.shassere 
@ststephensor.org 

Outreach (Policy F-10) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Liz Herbes Cleon Hartman cleon.hartman 
@ststephensor.org 

Pastoral Care (Policy-F-
12) 
Vestry Rep. required  

Jamey Kennedy Carol King carol.king 
@ststephensor.org 

          Administrative or Support Committees  (Policy F-1) 
 

 Committee Chair Vestry Representative Contact email 

Buildings and Grounds  
(Policy F02 and all D 
Policies) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Roger Johnson Roger Johnson roger.johnson 
@ststephensor.org 

By-laws and Procedures 
(Policy F-2) 
Vestry Chair; Sr. 
Warden, member 

Courtney Manrod Courtney Manrod courtney.manrod 
@ststephensor.org 

Communications (Policy 
F-5) 

Bill Lawrence Julie Webber julie.webber 
@ststephensor.org 

Emergency 
Preparedness (Policy 
tbd) 

Ben Shassere Ben Shassere ben.shassere 
@ststephensor.org 

Finance (Policy F-7 and 
all C policies) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Courtney Manrod Courtney Manrod courtney.manrod 
@ststephensor.org 

Gifts and Memorials 
(Policies F-8 and C-10) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Dan DiGregorio Beth Bailey beth.bailey 
@ststephensor.org 

    



 2025 Committees, Ministries and Programs 
 Standing Committees 
 Program Committees (Policy F-1) 

 Committee Chair Vestry Representative Contact email 

Memorial Garden (F-9 
and D-6) 
Vestry Rep. required 

TBD Cleon Hartman cleon.hartman 
@ststephensor.org 

Nominating (F-18) 
Vestry Chair 

Leah Bailey Leah Bailey leah.bailey@ 
ststephensor.org 

Parish Life (F-11) 
Vestry Rep. required 

Leah Bailey Leah Bailey leah.bailey@ 
ststephensor.org 

Personnel (Policies F-
16 and all B policies) 
Vestry chair 

Craig Brent Craig Brent craig.brent 
@ststephensor.org 

Stewardship (Policy F-
13) 
Vestry Rep. required 

TBD Alan Liby alan.liby 
@ststephensor.org 

    
 

http://ststephensor.org/

